# 2723010

CH \$240,00

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS		01/11/2007	Collateral Agent:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOCUTEK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1660 S. Amphlett Boulevard	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723010	DOCUTEK.COM
Registration Number:	2701663	ERES
Registration Number:	2723041	DOCULIB
Registration Number:	2740956	DOCUFAX
Registration Number:	2651435	DOCUTEK
Registration Number:	2780125	DOCUTEK ATSCHOOL
Registration Number:	2850738	VRLPLUS
Registration Number:	2831919	DOCUTEK ERES
Registration Number:	2844708	MAKING ONLINE LEARNING SIMPLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2732

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0433

900066599

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Mims

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIR600/16000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, Paralegal
Signature:	/Jessica Greeney/
Date:	01/11/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release - BNP to Doutek#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - BNP to Doutek#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - BNP to Doutek#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0434

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BNP PARIBAS as Collateral Agent ("BNP PARIBAS"), having a principal place of business of 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby fully terminate, release and discharge the security interest granted to BNP PARIBAS in certain collateral (defined below) by DOCUTEK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1660 S. Amphlett Boulevard, San Mateo, California 94402 (the "Grantor") under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks by and between the parties, dated as of January 13, 2005, recorded on January 25, 2005 at Reel 3111, Frame 613 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The collateral includes, without limitation, the Marks and the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

without limitation, the Marks and the fra Exhibit A which is attached hereto and i	ndemark registrations and applications set forth on incorporated herein by reference.
"Effective Date"), BNP PARIBAS ha	OF, on this // day of January, 2007 (the scaused this Release to be duly executed by thereunto duly authorized as of this Effective
Date.	
PJ de FILIPPIS MANAGING DIRECTOR	BNP PARIBAS  By: Mah Mark  Name: Mark F. Darrel  Director  Title:
STATE OF New York	
of BNP PARIBAS, th	Hark Dured in his/her capacity as e signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, ree act and deed of said BNP PARIBAS.
Onn fane Dass Notary Public	_
My Commission Expir	es: September 15,2007
	ANN MARIE DASS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01080000000000000000000000000000000000

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0435

No. 01DA6098659
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2007

STATE OF New York

Before me, personally appeared <u>PJ di Filippis</u> in his capacity as <u>Managing Director</u> of BNP PARIBAS, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledge the same to be the free act and deed of said BNP PARIBAS.

Ann Mane Dass
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: September 15, 2007

ANN MARIE DASS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DA6098659
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0436

## EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
2,723,010	06/10/2003	DOCUTEK.COM
2,701,663	04/01/2003	ERES
2,723,041	06/10/2003	DOCULIB
2,740,956	07/29/2003	DOCUFAX
2,651,435	11/19/2002	DOCUTEK
2,780,125	11/04/2003	DOCUTEK ATSCHOOL
2,850,738	06/08/2004	VRLPLUS
2,831,919	04/13/2004	DOCUTEK ERES
2,844,708	05/25/2004	MAKING ONLINE LEARNING
		SIMPLE

Houston 3090770v1

**RECORDED: 01/11/2007**